TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morningside Entertainment, LLC		08/17/2011	JOINT VENTURE: FLORIDA
Bluewater Productions, Inc. d/b/a Bluewater Comics		08/17/2011	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warner Bros. Pictures, a division of WB Studio Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	4000 Warner Blvd.
City:	Burbank
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91522
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85315011	WRATH OF THE TITANS
Serial Number:	85394090	WRATH OF THE TITANS
Serial Number:	85394175	WRATH OF THE TITANS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)954-4501 Phone: 8189541103

Email: megan.martin@warnerbros.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

900201920

Correspondent Name: Megan L. Martin Address Line 1: 4000 Warner Blvd Address Line 2: 156N, Rm 5178

Address Line 4: Burbank, CALIFORNIA 91522

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **WB PICTURES**

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004621 FRAME: 0666

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan L. Martin
Signature:	/mlm/
Date:	09/12/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=assign to wb pics#page1.tif source=assign to wb pics#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004621 FRAME: 0667

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Morningside Entertainment, LLC ("Morningside"), Bluewater Productions, Inc. d/b/a Bluewater Comies ("Bluewater"), Eagle One Media, Inc. ("Eagle One") and Go Hero LLC (collectively with Morningside, Bhuewater and Eagle One hereinafter referred to jointly and severally as, "Assignor"), whose address is c/o Altieri & Associates, 201 S. Biscayne Blvd., 28th Floor, Mianti, FL 33131, Attention: Chad Altieri, Esq., hereby sells, grants and assigns to WARNER BROS, PICTURES, a division of WB Studio Enterprises Inc., ("Assignee"), whose address is 4000 Warner Boulevard, Burbank, California 91522, exclusively, in perpetuity and throughout the universe, all right, title and interest, in and to that certain fitte "Wrath of the Titans" and all right, title and interest in and to all existing trademark and any other registrations in connection with such mark.

Assignor and Assignce have entered into a formal agreement dated as of July 7, 2011 relating to the assignment of the foregoing rights in and to said title and trademark, which rights are more fully described in said agreement, and this assignment is expressly made subject to all of the terms, conditions and provisions contained in said agreement.

The undersigned has executed this assignment effective as of July 7, 2011.

ver "	
MORNINGSIDE VATERTAINMENT	
B): 8/17/11	
-7.6	
BLUE WATER PRODUCTIONS, INC.	EAGLE ONE MEDIA, INC.
anta BLUEWATER COMICS	
· VIMERO	Bys
By: Ultra	lts:
GO HERO LLC	
All Marian Maria	

303522mi - 8/03/14 WRATH OF THE TILANS' Short Form Assignment

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004621 FRAME: 0668

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Morningside Entertainment, LLC ("Morningside"), Bluewater Productions, Inc. d/b/a Bluewater Comics ("Bluewater"), Eagle One Media, Inc. ("Eagle One") and Go Hero LLC (collectively with Morningside, Bluewater and Eagle One hereinafter referred to jointly and severally as, "Assignor"), whose address is c/o Altieri & Associates, 201 S. Biscayne Blvd., 28th Floor, Miami, FL 33131, Attention: Chad Altieri, Esq., hereby sells, grants and assigns to WARNER BROS. PICTURES, a division of WB Studio Enterprises Inc. ("Assignee"), whose address is 4000 Warner Boulevard, Burbank, California 91522, exclusively, in perpetuity and throughout the universe, all right, title and interest, in and to that certain title "Wrath of the Titans" and all right, title and interest in that certain mark "Wrath of the Titans" including, without limitation, all right, title and interest in and to all existing trademark and any other registrations in connection with such mark.

Assignor and Assignee have entered into a formal agreement dated as of July 7, 2011 relating to the assignment of the foregoing rights in and to said title and trademark, which rights are more fully described in said agreement, and this assignment is expressly made subject to all of the terms, conditions and provisions contained in said agreement.

The undersigned has executed this assignment effective as of July 7, 2011.

MORNINGSIDE ENTERTAINMENT, LLC		
By:		
BLUEWATER PRODUCTIONS, INC. d/b/a BLUEWATER COMICS	EAGLE ONE MEDIA, IN	IC.
By:	By: CUM Its: PRESIDENT	ERIC PERCUERT
GO HERO LLC		
By: Its:		

1

203522tm - 8/03/11
"WRATH OF THE TITANS"
Short Form Assignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 004621 FRAME: 0669